

Ajay

BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE: 08th FEBRUARY, 2023

CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :

29	TP/2255/2021	)	Mr. Rajkumar Kharwar i/b. Ms. Archana P.
	WITH	)	Gaikwad, Advocate for petitioner.
	WILL/909/2021	)	
		)	<u>P.C.:</u> Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for
		)	petitioner. In this matter, requisitions raised are
		)	as under :
		)	
		)	1) No legal heirs left by the deceased,
		)	publication must.
		)	
		)	2) Mention area of property in schedule.
		)	
		)	3) Notice to Collector.
		)	
		)	At the requests of Ld. Advocate for petitioner,
		)	matter is adjourned till 20.03.2023 for
		)	compliance.
		)	

08.02.2023

COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR