

**BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 17th April, 2023**

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

2	TP/2255/2021	)	Mr. R. T. Kharwar, i/b. Archana Pandharinath
		)	Gaikwad, Advocate for petitioner
		)	
		)	<u>P.C.:</u> Perused petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner.
		)	This petition is of the year 2021. In this matter, no
		)	legal heirs left by deceased. Advocate for petitioner
		)	has filed Chamber Order which is under scrutiny.
		)	Advocate to inform the office, once compliance is
		)	done in the matter. Remove from board.

17.04.2023

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**